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December 2025 – 
expected opening hours 

 

As of November, 6th 2025 
 

 
* For groups of 5 or more who wish to participate in the public tours, we kindly ask that you book the tickets online under 
www.olympiastadion.berlin. Individual group bookings are available within regular opening hours.  
 
** Please note that before and after game and event days, restrictions may apply for the visitor program. Some areas may be closed for guided 
tours and/or individual viewings. Opening hours may change on short notice.  
 

Date Day Opening hours Highlight-Tours*  
Hertha BSC-
Tours*  

Premium-Tours*  
Light-Experience-
Tours*  

Notes** 

01.12.25 Mon 10am - 4pm 
GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

   Restrictions may apply** 

02.12.25 Tues Closed     DFB Pokal R3 

03.12.25 Wed 11am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

   Restrictions may apply** 

04.12.25 Thurs 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

  GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

05.12.25 Fri 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

   
 

06.12.25 Sat 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

   Restrictions may apply** 

07.12.25 Sun Closed     Hertha BSC –  FC Magdeburg 

08.12.25 Mon 11am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

 GER: 12:00,  
EN: 13:00 

 Restrictions may apply** 

09.12.25 Tues 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

    

10.12.25 Wed 10am - 4pm 
GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

  GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

11.12.25 Thurs 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

   
 

12.12.25 Fri 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

    

13.12.25 Sat 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

GER: 12:00, 14:00  GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

14.12.25 Sun 10am - 4pm GER: 11:30, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 12:00,  
EN: 13:00 

 
 

15.12.25 Mon 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

 GER: 12:00,  
EN: 13:00 

  

16.12.25 Tues 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

   
 

17.12.25 Wed 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

  GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

18.12.25 Thurs 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:30, 14:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:00 

   Restrictions may apply** 

19.12.25 Fri Closed     Hertha BSC – DSC Arminia 
Bielefeld 

20.12.25 Sat 11am - 4pm GER : 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 

   Restrictions may apply** 

21.12.25 Sun 10am - 4pm GER : 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 

GER: 12:00, 14:00  
 

  

22.12.25 Mon 10am - 4pm GER : 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 13:00 
 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

23.12.25 Tues 10am - 4pm GER : 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 13:00 
 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

24.12.25 Wed Closed     Merry Christmas! 

25.12.25 Thurs 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:30, 12:30, 14:30 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 13:00 
 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

26.12.25 Fri 10am - 4pm GER : 11:00, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:30, 12:30, 14:30 

GER: 12:00 GER: 13:00 
 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

27.12.25 Sat 10am - 4pm 
GER : 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 

GER: 14:00 GER: 12:00,  
EN: 13:00 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

28.12.25 Sun 10am - 4pm GER : 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 

GER: 12:00 GER: 12:00,  
EN: 13:00 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

29.12.25 Mon 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 

GER: 14:00 GER: 13:00 
 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

30.12.25 Tues 10am - 4pm GER : 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 

GER: 12:00 GER: 13:00 
 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

31.12.25 Wed 10am - 4pm GER : 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 
EN: 11:00, 11:30, 12:00, 13:00, 14:00, 15:00 

GER: 14:00 GER: 13:00 
 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  
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January 2026 – 
expected opening hours 

 

As of November, 12th 2025 
 

 
* For groups of 5 or more who wish to participate in the public tours, we kindly ask that you book the tickets online under 
www.olympiastadion.berlin. Individual group bookings are available within regular opening hours.  
 
** Please note that before and after game and event days, restrictions may apply for the visitor program. Some areas may be closed for guided 
tours and/or individual viewings. Opening hours may change on short notice.  
 

Date Day Opening hours Highlight-Tours*  Hertha BSC-Tours*  Premium-Tours*  Light-Experience-Tours*  Notes** 

01.01.26 Thurs 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

02.01.26 Fri 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

  GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

03.01.26 Sat 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 12:00  
EN:   13:00 

GER: 18:00, 20:00 
EN: 18:00, 20:00  

04.01.26 Sun 10am - 4pm  GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 12:00  
EN:   13:00 

  

05.01.26 Mon 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

   
 

06.01.26 Tues 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

07.01.26 Wed 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

08.01.26 Thurs 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

09.01.26 Fri 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

10.01.26 Sat 10am - 4pm 
GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 12:00  
EN:   13:00 

  

11.01.26 Sun 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 12:00  
EN:   13:00 

 
 

12.01.26 Mo 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

13.01.26 Tues 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

14.01.26 Wed 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

  GER: 18:00 
 

 

15.01.26 Thurs 10am - 4pm 
GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

16.01.26 Fri 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

   Restrictions may apply** 

17.01.26 Sat Closed     Hertha BSC – FC Schalke 04 

18.01.26 Sun 11am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 12:00  
EN:   13:00 

 Restrictions may apply** 

19.01.26 Mon 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

20.01.26 Tues 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

21.01.26 Wed 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

  GER: 18:00 
 

22.01.26 Thurs 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

23.01.26 Fri 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

   
 

24.01.26 Sat 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 12:00  
EN:   13:00  

 
 

25.01.26 Sun 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

GER: 12:00, 14:00 GER: 12:00  
EN:   13:00  

 
 

26.01.26 Mon 10am - 4pm GER: 11:30, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

  
 

 
 

27.01.26 Tues 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

    

28.01.26 Wed 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

  GER: 18:00 
 

29.01.26 Thurs 10am - 4pm GER: 11:00, 13:00 
EN:   11:30, 13:30 

   Restrictions may apply** 

30.01.26 Fri Currently closed 
(possible matchday)     Hertha BSC – SV Darmstadt 98 

31.01.26 Sat Currently closed 
(possible matchday)     Hertha BSC – SV Darmstadt 98 
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Februar 2026 – 
voraussichtliche Öffnungszeiten 

 

Stand: 11.12.2026 
 

 
 

 

* Gruppen ab 5 Personen nutzen bitte die Möglichkeit des Online-Ticketings auf der Internetseite www.olympiastadion.berlin.  
Individuelle Gruppenbuchungen sind innerhalb der Öffnungszeiten frei buchbar. 
 
** Vor und nach Spiel- und Veranstaltungstagen kann es zu Einschränkungen im Besucherprogramm kommen. So können z.B. bei den 
Führungen oder auch Besichtigungen einzelne Bereiche gesperrt werden bzw. können die geplanten Öffnungs- und Schließzeiten kurzfristig 
geändert werden.  
 

Datum Tag Öffnungszeiten Highlight-Touren*  Hertha BSC-Touren*  Premium-Touren*  Lichterlebnis-Touren*  Bemerkungen** 

01.02.26 So Aktuell geschlossen 
(möglicher Spieltag)     Hertha BSC – SV Darmstadt 98 

02.02.26 Mo 11 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:30, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

   Einschränkungen/ Sperrungen möglich** 

03.02.26 Di 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

    

04.02.26 Mi 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

    

05.02.26 Do 11 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:30, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

  DE: 18:30, 20:30 
EN: 18:30, 20:30  

06.02.26 Fr 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

  DE: 18:30, 20:30 
EN: 18:30, 20:30  

07.02.26 Sa 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

DE: 12:00, 14:00 DE: 12:00 
EN: 13:00 

DE: 18:30, 20:30 
EN: 18:30, 20:30  

08.02.26 So 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

DE: 12:00, 14:00 DE: 12:00 
EN: 13:00 

DE: 18:30, 20:30 
EN: 18:30, 20:30  

09.02.26 Mo 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

   Einschränkungen/ Sperrungen möglich** 

10.02.26 Di Geschlossen     DFB-Pokal Viertelfinale 

11.02.26 Mi 11 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:30, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

   Einschränkungen/ Sperrungen möglich** 

12.02.26 Do 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:30, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

   Einschränkungen/ Sperrungen möglich** 

13.02.26 Fr Aktuell geschlossen 
(möglicher Spieltag)     Hertha BSC – Hannover 96 

14.02.26 Sa Aktuell geschlossen 
(möglicher Spieltag)     Hertha BSC – Hannover 96 

15.02.26 So Aktuell geschlossen 
(möglicher Spieltag)     Hertha BSC – Hannover 96 

16.02.26 Mo 11 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:30, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

   Einschränkungen/ Sperrungen möglich** 

17.02.26 Di 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

   
 

18.02.26 Mi 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

    

19.02.26 Do 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

    

20.02.26 Fr 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

  DE: 18:30, 20:30 
EN: 18:30, 20:30  

21.02.26 Sa 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

DE: 12:00, 14:00 DE: 12:00 
EN: 13:00 

DE: 18:30, 20:30 
EN: 18:30, 20:30  

22.02.26 So 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

DE: 12:00, 14:00 DE: 12:00 
EN: 13:00 

  

23.02.26 Mo 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

   
 

24.02.26 Di 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:30, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

    

25.02.26 MI 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

    

26.02.26 Do 10 - 16 Uhr  DE: 11:00, 13:00 
EN: 11:30, 13:30 

   Einschränkungen/ Sperrungen möglich** 

27.02.26 Fr Aktuell geschlossen 
(möglicher Spieltag)     Herta BSC – FC Nürnberg 

28.02.26 Sa Aktuell geschlossen 
(möglicher Spieltag)     Herta BSC – FC Nürnberg 


